

Adele B. Looscan Elementary

3800 Robertson St. Houston, TX, 77009 (phone) 713-696-2760 ~ (fax) 713-696-2765 http://www.houstonisd.org/Domain/8380

Anna Montalvo, Principal

SDMC Membership 2024-2025

Position	SDMC Member Name
Chairperson	Anna Montalvo
Community Member	Officer Frank Sierra
Professional Staff-Teachers	Joann Vasquez
Professional Staff-Teachers	Graciela Guevara
Professional Staff-Teachers	Nancy Pruneda
Professional Staff-Teachers	Elizabeth Wheeler
Professional Staff-Teachers	Fatima Rutherford
Professional Staff- Other	Joy Borrero
Professional Staff- Other	Andrea McCartney

SDMC Committee Meeting 2nd Quarter Agenda

Wednesday, January 8, 2025

Start time - 4:15 pm End time - 5:15 pm
TES Overview
 □ Watch January SDMC video (10 min) □ Explore additional resources (5 min) □ Preview TES framework options (10 min) □ Campus deliberation on options (30 min) □ Principal submits campus exit ticket (5 min)
Future Meeting Dates:
☐ Feb 4, 2025

Concerns

Adjournment

Thank you for your support! Anna Montalvo, Principal

SDMC Committee Meeting 1st Quarter Minutes Wednesday, January 8, 2025

Start time - 4:15 End time - 5:15 pm
ΓES Overview
 □ Watch January SDMC video (10 min) □ Explore additional resources (5 min) □ Preview TES framework options (10 min) □ Campus deliberation on options (30 min)
What did you notice that is new and you were in agreeance or disagree on? -student survey, action plan, HISD rubric for professionalism
Teachers do not agree on having student surveys as part of their evaluation in elementary school as it is very subjective. They voted against framework D and E. Teachers discussed the pros and cons of having 5 and 10 percent of the action plan on their evaluation. They shared their opinions of preferring 10% because Looscan meet all of the action plan indicators of success in the 2023-2024 school year. It was a unanimous vote to select Framework A as choice number 1, B as 2nd choice and C as 3rd choice.
☐ Principal submits campus exit ticket (5 min) submitted
Future Meeting Dates: ☐ Feb 4, 2025
Concerns Will the district change TTESS? Professionalism should remain under TTESS. Adjournment

Thank you for your support! Anna Montalvo, Principal